DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	23-HERS-01
Project Title:	2023 Repeal of the Field Verification and Diagnostic Testing requirements in Title 20
TN #:	249446
Document Title:	CalCERTS, Inc Mauricio Morales Comments - on HERS
Description:	N/A
Filer:	System
Organization:	CalCERTS, Inc Mauricio Morales
Submitter Role:	Public
Submission Date:	3/27/2023 4:29:11 PM
Docketed Date:	3/27/2023

Comment Received From: CalCERTS, Inc. - Mauricio Morales

Submitted On: 3/27/2023 Docket Number: 23-HERS-01

on HERS

Additional submitted attachment is included below.

From: <u>Mauricio Morales</u>

To: <u>Energy - Docket Optical System</u>

Subject: 23-HERS-01

Date: Monday, March 27, 2023 3:49:56 PM

Attachments: image001.png

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

To whom it may concern,

My name is Mauricio Morales and I have been involved in the HERS industry for the past 15 years. I am proud to be a HERS Rater, and I along with my clients value the HERS work that is done. By ensuring homes and HVAC systems are meeting California Energy compliance criteria, I truly believe we are making a positive difference in our state. I have also worked as an Energy Consultant during my 15 years. I am heavily invested in the HERS industry, not only financially but in the countless hours I have spent furthering my education and in developing my Career as a HERS Rater.

I am requesting the Commission to work through all the proposed changes to the Field Verification and Diagnostic Program, and adopt that program into Title-24, before revoking the HERS Program from Title-20.

Thank you,

Mauricio

Mauricio Morales | Title 24 Technical Specialist 31 Natoma Street, Suite 120, Folsom, CA 95630 Phone 916 805 5247 | Fax 916 985 3402 Mauricio@calcerts.com

